
 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

TO:  Finance Committee 
FROM:  Sarah Reeves, Executive Director 
DATE:  June 7, 2024 
RE:  Board packet Financial Charts 
 
On May 23, 2024 Commissioner McCraw sent the following points in an email to Paul Stabler, Paul Ruess, Nola 
Ricci and me regarding Board packet finance content:  
 

1. You previously noted that the finance updates sprawl. I wonder if it would be beneficial to schedule this 
as a discussion topic for some future board meeting. The goal would be to determine the most useful 
metrics. 

2. Regarding graphs, it would help if the use of color were standardized. Doing so would speed graph 
interpretation once people learned the scheme. To wit: 

a. Multi-year graphs: In one current graph, the current year is red, whereas in another it’s gray. 
Always depict the current year in the same color. I’d advocate for that color to be red. 

b. Similarly, the colors used in budget-versus-actual graphs are different for different graphs. 
c. Terminology varies. One graph has a data series for “current year” while another reads “FY24.” 

3. Similarly, some graphs compare two years and others three.  I’d vote to make them all two years. (I 
personally find the ODF tons/month graph, which covers three years, to be quite dense.) 

4. An idea: Change over time is valuable info, but I also value efficient graphs. One way to capture this 
would be to use two series: (1) The current year and (2) a decaying average of recent years’ data. This 
would allow a multi-year comparison using only two data series. (I recognize that this would require 
training for board members who don’t know what decaying averages are.) 

5. If you decided to standardize things, staff preparing said graphs would benefit from a short-and-sweet 
style guide. One page should capture it. 

 

I responded to the group to recommend that the topic be addressed at the next Finance Committee meeting 
(June 11), and Chair Stabler agreed. There was no further discussion via email. 

Attached are the current Board packet finance documents for reference. 
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Month FY 23 tons FY 24 tons Tons Diff. % Diff

Jul 11,558 11,537 -20 -0.2%

Aug 11,729 12,584 854 7.3%

Sep 11,236 12,379 1,143 10.2%

Oct 11,289 12,219 930 8.2%

Nov 10,428 11,810 1,382 13.3%

Dec 10,583 10,977 394 3.7%

Jan 9,180 9,577 397 4.3%

Feb 7,402 8,343 941 12.7%

Mar 9,571 9,619 48 0.5%

Apr 10,137 11,837 1,700 16.8%

May

Jun

Total Tons YTD 103,113 110,882 7,769 7.5%

Mgmnt Fee $ YTD $2,784,050 $2,993,823 $209,773 7.5%

Tons $

FY 24 Budget 123,545 $3,335,702

FY 24 Actual YTD 110,882 $2,993,823

Difference -12,662 ($341,878)

FY 24 Actual % YTD vs 

Budget %

YTD % of Months

89.8%

83.3%

CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DISTRICT

Tons Disposed based on Solid Waste Management Fees (Year over Year)

Total Tons per Month
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Time Tons $/Ton $
FY 24 Budget 123,545 $27.00 $3,335,702

$ % of YTD

Percent $ per month $ YTD $ per month $ YTD $ per month $ YTD Budget

Jul-23 9.3% $311,066 $311,066 $311,501 $311,501 $435 $435 100.1%

Aug-23 9.1% $305,095 $616,161 $339,763 $651,265 $34,669 $35,104 105.7%

Sep-23 8.8% $292,115 $908,276 $334,246 $985,511 $42,131 $77,235 108.5%

Oct-23 9.2% $307,899 $1,216,175 $329,907 $1,315,418 $22,008 $99,242 108.2%

Nov-23 8.0% $266,762 $1,482,937 $318,880 $1,634,298 $52,118 $151,360 110.2%

Dec-23 7.8% $259,428 $1,742,365 $296,388 $1,930,686 $36,961 $188,321 110.8%

Jan-24 7.2% $240,868 $1,983,233 $258,574 $2,189,260 $17,706 $206,027 110.4%

Feb-24 6.3% $208,517 $2,191,750 $225,271 $2,414,531 $16,754 $222,781 110.2%

Mar-24 7.3% $242,566 $2,434,316 $259,704 $2,674,235 $17,138 $239,919 109.9%

Apr-24 8.0% $265,766 $2,700,082 $319,588 $2,993,823 $53,822 $293,741 110.9%

May-24 9.3% $309,972 $3,010,054

Jun-24 9.8% $325,647 $3,335,702

TONS

Percent Monthly Tons Tons YTD Tons per month Tons YTD Tons per month Tons YTD

Jul-23 9.3% 11,521 11,521 11,537 11,537 16 16

Aug-23 18.5% 11,300 22,821 12,584 24,121 1,284 1,300

Sep-23 27.2% 10,819 33,640 12,379 36,500 1,560 2,861

Oct-23 36.5% 11,404 45,044 12,219 48,719 815 3,676

Nov-23 44.5% 9,880 54,924 11,810 60,530 1,930 5,606

Dec-23 52.2% 9,608 64,532 10,977 71,507 1,369 6,975

Jan-24 59.5% 8,921 73,453 9,577 81,084 656 7,631

Feb-24 65.7% 7,723 81,176 8,343 89,427 621 8,251

Mar-24 73.0% 8,984 90,160 9,619 99,046 635 8,886

Apr-24 80.9% 9,843 100,003 11,837 110,882 1,993 10,879

May-24 90.2% 11,480 111,483

Jun-24 100.0% 12,061 123,545

Chittenden Solid Waste District

Solid Waste Management Fee FY 24   (Budget versus Actual)

Budget $

Budget Tons

Actual Difference

Actual Difference
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